
Stanislaus State (12-11, 3-3 CCAA) -vs- Cal State LA (13-10, 3-3 CCAA)
3/14/2026 at Los Angeles (Reeder Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: ROBLES, Jared (3-1)
Loss: SAWYER, Jared (0-2)
HBP: HAWKINSON, Payton, QUINTERO, Ismael, ROBLES, Jared
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Gabe Vargas First: Jordan Shepherd Third Base: Arturo Belmonte 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 3:18   Attendance: 105   Weather: Warm
Game notes:
- ROSEN faced 2 batters in the 7th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Stanislaus State 0 0 2 2 1 5 0 0 0 10 13 2
Cal State LA 2 0 1 3 1 0 2 4 X 13 17 2

Stanislaus State 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
CARTER, AJ cf 6 0 1 0 0 3 3
CRUDO, Tyler ss 4 1 1 1 1 1 0
KELLEY, Mason rf 5 2 1 0 1 2 2
ORTIZ, Chris 1b 3 1 0 0 1 1 2
LEWIS, Zach 2b 4 1 4 3 0 0 0
WILSON, Chase dh 5 1 1 1 0 2 1
HANCOCK, Eli lf 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
PEREZ, Eric c 3 2 2 2 0 0 0
    CALLISON, Shane pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
REYES, Jacob 3b 3 1 1 1 1 1 3
    MORRIS, Bradley ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
HAWKINSON, Payton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    ROSEN, Cameron p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    BLURTON, Eli p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    SAWYER, Jared p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    LUNA, Herman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 10 13 9 4 10 11

2B: LEWIS, Zach (1); WILSON, Chase (1); REYES, Jacob (1)
HR: PEREZ, Eric (1)
SH: CRUDO, Tyler (1); ORTIZ, Chris (1)
SF: LEWIS, Zach (1)
SB: LEWIS, Zach (1); HANCOCK, Eli (1)
HBP: HANCOCK, Eli (1); PEREZ, Eric (2)
E: CRUDO, Tyler (1); REYES, Jacob (1)
DP: 2

Cal State LA 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
CHAVEZ, Cesar rf 5 3 5 2 1 0 0
PANARISI, Carson lf 4 1 0 0 1 0 1
PRADO, Alberto 3b 4 0 2 2 0 0 2
GONZALEZ, Omar 1b 3 0 1 1 2 2 1
LEE, Ben c 5 2 2 0 0 0 2
MANUEL, Jonathan dh 4 1 1 0 1 0 3
GONZALEZ, Ethan ss 4 3 3 3 0 0 0
PENUELAS, Kai cf 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
    AXTELL, Adam ph 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
    BUTLER, Kai pr/cf 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
VICTORIAN, Kadyn 2b 5 2 2 2 0 1 1
QUINTERO, Ismael p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    BADILLO, Jacob p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    ROBLES, Jared p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 13 17 12 5 5 10

2B: CHAVEZ, Cesar (1); PRADO, Alberto (2); LEE, Ben (2);
VICTORIAN, Kadyn (1)
3B: VICTORIAN, Kadyn (1)
HR: GONZALEZ, Ethan (1)
SH: PRADO, Alberto (1)
SF: GONZALEZ, Ethan (1)
SB: GONZALEZ, Ethan (1)
HBP: PANARISI, Carson (1)
E: GONZALEZ, Ethan (1); VICTORIAN, Kadyn (1)
DP: 2

Stanislaus State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
HAWKINSON, Payton 3.2 8 6 6 1 1 1 0 1 1 18 21 1 8 70
ROSEN, Cameron 2.1 4 3 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 10 13 2 3 44
BLURTON, Eli 1.0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 3 5 1 0 23
SAWYER, Jared (L, 0-2) 0.2 4 4 4 0 1 1 0 0 0 6 6 1 0 24
LUNA, Herman 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 4
Totals 17 13 13 5 5 2 0 1 1 39 47 6 11 165

Cal State LA IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
QUINTERO, Ismael 3.1 4 4 4 3 6 0 0 2 0 14 20 2 2 84
BADILLO, Jacob 2.1 7 6 4 0 2 1 0 0 0 13 15 2 3 51
ROBLES, Jared (W, 3-1) 3.1 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 11 13 3 3 39
Totals 13 10 8 4 10 1 0 3 0 38 48 7 8 174



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Stanislaus State - Top of 1st STA LA
CARTER struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2). 0 0
CRUDO grounded out to 2b (1-0). 0 0
KELLEY struck out swinging (3-2). 0 0

Cal State LA - Bottom of 1st STA LA
CHAVEZ singled through the right side (0-0). 0 0
PANARISI hit by pitch; CHAVEZ advanced to second. 0 0
PRADO grounded out to p, bunt, SAC (1-0); PANARISI advanced to second; CHAVEZ advanced to third. 0 0
PANARISI advanced to third on a wild pitch; CHAVEZ scored. 0 1
GONZALEZ, O singled through the right side, RBI (3-2); PANARISI scored. 0 2
LEE reached on a fielding error by ss (1-0); GONZALEZ, O advanced to second. 0 2
MANUEL grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-2); LEE out on the play. 0 2

Stanislaus State - Top of 2nd STA LA
ORTIZ flied out to 2b (1-1). 0 2
LEWIS singled to third base (0-0). 0 2
WILSON struck out swinging (1-2). 0 2
HANCOCK hit by pitch (2-2); LEWIS advanced to second. 0 2
HANCOCK stole second; LEWIS stole third. 0 2
PEREZ hit by pitch (2-2). 0 2
REYES struck out swinging (1-2). 0 2

Cal State LA - Bottom of 2nd STA LA
GONZALEZ, E lined out to rf (2-0). 0 2
PENUELAS grounded out to 3b (2-1). 0 2
VICTORIAN grounded out to 2b (1-1). 0 2

Stanislaus State - Top of 3rd STA LA
CARTER struck out swinging (0-2). 0 2
CRUDO struck out swinging (2-2). 0 2
KELLEY walked (3-1). 0 2
ORTIZ walked (3-1); KELLEY advanced to second. 0 2
LEWIS doubled to right center, 2 RBI (2-2); ORTIZ scored; KELLEY scored. 2 2
WILSON flied out to ss (0-1). 2 2

Cal State LA - Bottom of 3rd STA LA
CHAVEZ singled to shortstop (0-1). 2 2
PANARISI grounded out to ss (1-1); CHAVEZ advanced to second. 2 2
PRADO doubled down the rf line, RBI (3-2); CHAVEZ scored. 2 3
GONZALEZ, O intentionally walked (3-0). 2 3
LEE grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1); GONZALEZ, O advanced to second; PRADO advanced to third. 2 3
MANUEL grounded out to 3b (2-2). 2 3

Stanislaus State - Top of 4th STA LA
HANCOCK grounded out to 2b (1-1). 2 3
PEREZ homered to left field, RBI (2-0). 3 3
REYES walked (3-2). 3 3
CARTER singled to second base (1-1); REYES advanced to third. 3 3
CRUDO reached on a fielder's choice, SAC, RBI (2-1); CARTER advanced to second; REYES scored. 4 3
BADILLO to p for QUINTERO, I. 4 3



KELLEY struck out swinging (0-2). 4 3
ORTIZ grounded out to 2b (0-1). 4 3

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Cal State LA - Bottom of 4th STA LA
GONZALEZ, E singled up the middle (3-1). 4 3
PENUELAS struck out looking (0-2). 4 3
GONZALEZ, E stole second. 4 3
VICTORIAN tripled down the rf line, RBI (2-2); GONZALEZ, E scored. 4 4
CHAVEZ singled through the left side, RBI (2-1); VICTORIAN scored. 4 5
PANARISI grounded out to ss (1-1); CHAVEZ advanced to second. 4 5
PRADO doubled to right center, RBI (0-2); CHAVEZ scored. 4 6
ROSEN to p for HAWKINSON. 4 6
GONZALEZ, O struck out swinging (1-2). 4 6

Stanislaus State - Top of 5th STA LA
LEWIS singled to left center (1-2). 4 6
WILSON struck out swinging (2-2). 4 6
HANCOCK singled through the left side (0-0); LEWIS advanced to second. 4 6
HANCOCK advanced to second on a wild pitch; LEWIS advanced to third. 4 6
PEREZ singled to right field, RBI (2-2); HANCOCK advanced to third; LEWIS scored. 5 6
REYES reached on a fielder's choice, bunt (0-0); PEREZ advanced to second; HANCOCK out at home 1b to c. 5 6
CARTER flied out to lf (2-0). 5 6

Cal State LA - Bottom of 5th STA LA
LEE doubled to center field (1-2). 5 6
MANUEL singled through the left side (0-0); LEE advanced to third. 5 6
GONZALEZ, E flied out to lf, SF, RBI (0-2); LEE scored. 5 7
PENUELAS grounded out to 3b (3-2); MANUEL advanced to second. 5 7
VICTORIAN lined out to rf (0-0). 5 7

Stanislaus State - Top of 6th STA LA
CRUDO singled to center field (1-2). 5 7
KELLEY singled through the left side (2-1); CRUDO advanced to second. 5 7
ORTIZ grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (1-1); KELLEY advanced to second; CRUDO advanced to third. 5 7
LEWIS flied out to rf, SF, RBI (2-2); KELLEY advanced to third; CRUDO scored. 6 7
WILSON doubled to right center, RBI (0-0); KELLEY scored. 7 7
HANCOCK singled to center field, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (1-1); WILSON scored. 8 7
PEREZ reached on a throwing error by ss, advanced to second (2-1); HANCOCK scored, unearned. 9 7
ROBLES to p for BADILLO. 9 7
REYES doubled to right center, RBI (0-0); PEREZ scored, unearned. 10 7
CARTER flied out to cf (0-0). 10 7

Cal State LA - Bottom of 6th STA LA
CHAVEZ singled to center field (2-2). 10 7
PANARISI reached on an error by 3b (0-0); CHAVEZ advanced to second. 10 7
PRADO grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (1-2); PANARISI out on the play; CHAVEZ advanced to
third. 10 7
GONZALEZ, O walked (3-1). 10 7
LEE grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1). 10 7

Stanislaus State - Top of 7th STA LA
CRUDO reached on an error by 2b (0-0). 10 7
KELLEY grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (1-1); CRUDO out on the play. 10 7
ORTIZ struck out swinging (1-2). 10 7



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Cal State LA - Bottom of 7th STA LA
MANUEL walked (3-0). 10 7
GONZALEZ, E homered to left center, 2 RBI (1-0); MANUEL scored. 10 9
BLURTON to p for ROSEN. 10 9
PENUELAS struck out swinging (3-2). 10 9
VICTORIAN struck out swinging (1-2). 10 9
CHAVEZ walked (3-1). 10 9
PANARISI walked (3-0); CHAVEZ advanced to second. 10 9
PRADO lined out to ss (1-2). 10 9

Stanislaus State - Top of 8th STA LA
LEWIS singled, bunt (0-0). 10 9
WILSON grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b; LEWIS out on the play. 10 9
HANCOCK grounded out to ss (3-1). 10 9

Cal State LA - Bottom of 8th STA LA
SAWYER to p for BLURTON. 10 9
GONZALEZ, O struck out swinging (3-2). 10 9
LEE doubled to right center (1-1). 10 9
MANUEL flied out to lf (1-0). 10 9
GONZALEZ, E singled to pitcher (3-1); LEE advanced to third. 10 9
AXTELL pinch hit for PENUELAS. 10 9
GONZALEZ, E advanced to second on a wild pitch. 10 9
AXTELL singled to left center, 2 RBI (2-2); GONZALEZ, E scored; LEE scored. 10 11
BUTLER pinch ran for AXTELL. 10 11
VICTORIAN doubled to right field, RBI (0-1); BUTLER scored. 10 12
LUNA to p for SAWYER. 10 12
CHAVEZ doubled to right center, RBI (0-0); VICTORIAN scored. 10 13
PANARISI flied out to rf (1-1). 10 13

Stanislaus State - Top of 9th STA LA
BUTLER to cf. 10 13
PEREZ hit by pitch (0-0). 10 13
MORRIS pinch hit for REYES. 10 13
MORRIS flied out to lf (1-2). 10 13
CARTER struck out swinging (2-2). 10 13
CRUDO walked (3-1); PEREZ advanced to second. 10 13
CALLISON pinch ran for PEREZ. 10 13
KELLEY flied out to rf (2-2). 10 13

Cal State LA - Bottom of 9th STA LA


